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650 ke, 462m.

6. 0, 8.0 a.m. London News
|9. 0 Saying It with Music10. 0 Devotions: Rev. F. I. Par-

sons
10.20 For My Lady: FamousWomen: Mary, Queen of Scots10.45 A.C.E. Taik: "More Elec-trical Appliances11. O Music Which Appeals11.15~-11.30 Music While YouWork
#2. 0 Lunch Music
1.39 p.m. Broadcast to Schools2. 0 Entertainers’ Parade2.30 Classical Music, featuringSymphonic Works: "Suite Al-
gerienne’’ (Saint-Saens)3.30 A Musical Commentary3.45 Music While You Work4.45-5.30 Children’s session6 O Dinner Music
6.39 LONDON NEWS6.49 National Announcements6.45 BBC Newsreel715 "Pernicious Weed, SublimeTobacco"; The Story of a Habit7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"In. Mint Condition": A Pro-
gramme of New Releases
7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States8.0 "Hopalong Cassidy"$.26 "Itma" .
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.31 "Dad and Dave"
9.44 Royal Artillery Band (cor-net solo, Sgt.-Major Lewis),"Til Walk Beside You" (Mur-Tay), "The Summer" (Chami"'nade) *
9.50 Paul Robeson (hass)
9.53 Irish Guards Band,
Nautical~Moments. (arr. Winter)
410 O Jay Wilbur and his Orches-
tra
10.30 Geraldo and his Orchestra11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

WN? > AUCKLAND880 kc. 341 m.
5. 0-5.30 p.m. Light Music7.0 After Dinner Music8.0 Chamber Music: Hephzi-
bah and Yehudi Menuhin, So-
nata in D Minor for piano andviolin, Op. 121 (Schumann)
8.32 Budapest String Quartet,with Manike (2nd viola), Quin-tet in G Major, Op. 111
(Brahms)
9. 0 Classical Recitals
10. O In Lighter Vein
10.30 Close down

ZIM
5. 0-5.30 p.m. Light Variety andOrchestral Music
6.20 Popular Medleys
6.40 Light Vocal Items
7. 0 Orchestral and Instrumen-tal Music8.0 Concert
8. 0 Studio Dance Band
9.30 Away in Hawail
10. 0 Close down ;

2 NNnats
6. 0, 8.0 a.m. London NewsBreakfast session
9.16 Bernhard Levitow and his
Salon Orchestra "9.32 Our Morning Star: JosephSchmidt (tenor)
8.40 Music While You Work
910.10 Devotional Service10.40 "For M Lady: Famous
Pianists, Leff Pouishnoff11.0 ‘Talk by Major F. H, Lampen12. 0 Lunch Music
1.30 Broadcast to Schools
2. 0 Classical Hour: Music byaoe Symphonie Fantastique,Dp.3. 0 Favourite Entertainers3.15 Drama in Cameo: "TheParson’s Daughter"3.30 Music While You. Work4.0 "Owen Foster and the!Devil"
4.15 Concert Hall of the Air,with Rosario Bourdon SymphonyGuest Artist, Mary Lewis .(so-
prano)

5. 0-5.30 Children’s session;"Aviation"
+ O Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsreel
7.15 Book Review
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Dino Borgioli (tenor),"Do Not Go, My Love’ (Hage-man), "My Lovely Celia"? (arr.|Wilson), "La Barcarola delta
Marangona" (arr. Sadero},"Gondoliera Veneziana" (Sadero)7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States8.0 The NBS String Quartet
(Principal, Vincent Aspey),Quartet in D Major (Borodin)8.30 Vocal Duets:
Merle Gamble (soprano), Ken-heth Strong (baritone), andOrmi Reid at the piano; "Tothe Forest" (Tchaikoyski),"Lean Low, Beloved" (Jensen),Piano Solo, Romance (Schu-mann), "Sapphic. Ode, "WiltDeign to be Near Me" (Brahms)(Studio recital)
The Boyd Neel StringOrchestra,

"Faramonda" Overture (Handel)9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.25 2YA Concert Orchestra.Conductor: Leon de MaunyMarche Militaire Francaise
(Saint-Saens), Suite from "AsYou Like It" (Quilter), MorceauMinuet (Paderewski), ‘HenryVIIl" Suite (Foulds)
10.0 "A Free Song"
Composer: William Schuman |

koussevitzky conducting theBoston Symphony Orchestra,
and Combined Choirs of Harvard
University, and Radcliffe Choral
Society
10.15 ‘Show of Shows"
11.45 "Soft Lights and Sweet
ae
ca11.0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

ELLINGTON
840 ke. 357 m.

5. 0-5.30 p.m. Records at Ran-
om
6. 0 Dance Music
6.45 The Allen Roth Show
7. 0 Victor Silvester TemposVoices in Harmony
Cuban Episode
Recorded Reminiscences
Ted Steele Novatones
Footlight Featurettes

9.30 New Zealand News for thePacific Islands
9.45 BBC Dance Bands
10.16 Light Concert programme
10.30 Close downBY VWEiingren
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7. 0 p.m. Smooth Rhythm
7.20 ‘‘The Amazing Duchess"
7.33 Favourite Dance Bands8.5 Moods
8.40 ‘Dad and Dave"9 2 Light Variety9.20 "Overture to Death,’ by
Ngaio Marsh
98.45 Music Brings Memories
10. 0 Close down

27 (3 NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke. 370m.
7. O p.m. Concert session
7.15 "Live, Laugh and Love"
7.28 Concert programme8.0 Classical Hour
9. 2 Concert programme
10. 0 Close down

(Yl) ser]
7. 0 am. Breakfast session8.0 London News8.0 De Groot and his Orches-tra
9.5 "Grand City"
9.30-9.32 Current Ceiling Prices
12. 0 Lunch Music
1.30-2.0 p.m. Broadcast to Schools
5. 0 On the Dance Floor5.10-5.30 ‘"Fumbombo, the Lastof the Dragons"6. 0 "Homestead on the Rise"
6.1 Dinner Musie6.30 London News
6.40 National Announcements6.45 BBC Newsreel
7.16 Station Announcements
"Dad and Dave"
7.30 Studio Recital by MarieBeach (mezzo-contraito), "0
Lovely Night". (Ronald), "InAutumn" (Franz), "The Larkin the Clear Air" (trad.), "AsIf { Didn’t Know" (Roberton),
"God Keep You" (Tate)7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States
0 "Ye Merry Blacksmiths"8.3 ‘"Beauvailet’"
8.30 Watson Forbes- (viola) and
Myers Foggin (piano), Sonata(Bliss)
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.25 Spotlight on Swing
10. 0 Close down

TSY\Y7IN) NELSON
920 ke. 327 m.,

7. O p.m. Light Recitals, with at
7.20, "Puck’s Post," a fantasyof a Midsummer Night, by Olga
Katzin (BBC feature)
8. 0 CHAMBER MUSIC:
The Capet String Quartet, Quar-
tet in A Minor (Schumann)
8.26 Lotte Lehmann (soprano)
8.32 Reginald Kell (clarinet)
and Gerald Moore (piano), Phan-
tasiestucke, Nos. 1-3 (Schu-
mann)
8.42 Herbert Janssen (bari-
tone)
8.48 Eileen Joyce (piano), Son-
ata No. 15 in G Major (Mozart)
9. 7 "The Mystery of Mooredge
Manor"
9.30 Swing session
10; 0 Close down

FerZ
. O p.m.. Band Music"The Ciréle of Shiva’
.30 Grace Moore (soprano)
42 Light Orchestral
0 Close down

3 Y 720ke. 416m.
6. 0, 8.0 a.m. London News8.0 Morning Programme10.10 For My Lady: "The Amaz-ing Duchess"
10.30 Devotional Service
11. 0 Talk by Major F. H. Lam-
pen
11.10-11.30 In Strict Tempo42.0 Lunch Musie
1.30 Broadcast to Schools

| 2.30 A.C.E. Talk: "More Elec-
| trical Appliances"3. 0 Classical Hour: Sonata in
F Minor, Op, 82 (Elgar), Albers
Sammons (violin) and WilliamMurdoeh (plano)4,0 Modern Variety
5. 0-5.30 Children’s session
6. O Dinner Musie
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 BRC Newsreel
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"Dad and Dave"
7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States8.0 "The Defender"
8.26 London Concert Orchestra,
"Cavalry Call". (Hutchings)8.29 Play of the Week: "pipesof Pan"
8.55 Louis Voss Grand Orches-
tra,
"Castillian Revels" (Charrosin)
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.26 Dance Music
10. O Erskine Butterfield and his
Blue Boys
10.30 George Evans and his Or-chestra
10.45 "Uncle Sam Presents"
the 6th Ferrying Group (U.S.A,
programme)11. 0° LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWNSk CHRISTCHURCH= 1200 ke. 250 m,
5. 0-5.30 p.m. Melody.and Song
6. 0 ‘ The First Great Churchill"
6.13 Music for Everyman
6.30 Boyd Neel String Orches-
tra, Serenade (Dvorak)7. 0 Modern Variety7.45 Close Harmony by © theAndrews Sisters
8. 0 Light Classical Programme:London Philharmonic Orchestra,conducted by Sir Thomas
Beecham, ‘‘Rossiniana" (Rossiniand Respighi)
8.17 Peter Dawson (bass-bari-
tone)
8.27 Nlona Kalbos and Louis
Kentner (pianos), Duets for
Children (Walton)8.36 Pablo Casals (’cello),Menuet (Haydn)8.40 Joan Hammond (soprano)8.47 Columbia Broadcasting
Symphony Orchestra, conductedby Howard Barlow, TwelveContra-Dances (Beethoven)
"These Bands Make Music""Children of Night"Light Opera CameoRecital Time
Close down

SYZARI GREYMOUTH940 ke, 319m,
7. O a.m. Merry anda Bright8. 0 London News9.0 Morning Musie10. 0-10.30

°° Devotional Service12. 0 Lunch Music
1.30-2.0 p.m. Broadcast to Schools3. 0 Music of the Masters3.30 Feature Time4.0 "Tradesmen’s Entrance"4.14 From the Range4.30 These Were Popular5. 0 For the Children ,5.15-5.30 The Musie Hall Varie-ties Orehestra and the Knicker-bocker Four
. 0 Accent on Rhythm6.30 London News640 National Announcement6.45 HBC Newsreel
7.10 The Air Force Orchestra7.16 "The Laughing Man"7.28 The Allen Roth Show7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States
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| 8. 0 The NBC Symphony Orch-estra, Variations for Strings on
a Theme by Tchaikovski (arr.
Arensky), "Sceheherezade" Finale
(Rimsky-Korsakov)8.29 The Tommy Handley Show
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.25 ‘Anne to You"
$8.62 Bob Crosby’s Turn
10. 0 Close down

4) Y 790 ke, 380 m.
6. 0, 8.0 a.m. London News
9.32 Music While You Work
10. 0 Health in the Home
10.20 Devotional Service
11, 0-41.30 For My Lady: FamousOrchestras, BBC Symphonv
12. 0 Lunch Music

—

1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools2.0 Revue
2.30 Music While You Work3.0 Picture Parade
3.15 Two in Harmony /3.30 Classical Hour: Composersof the 17th Century, Corelli,Concerto Grosso in G Minor,No. 8
4.30 Cafe Musi¢
5. 0-5.30 Children’s session
6. O Dinner Musie
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements6.45 BBC Newsreel
7.15 Gardening Talk7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Symphony Orchestra programme,conducted by Sir Henry Wood,Sir Henry J. Wood and the
Queen’s Hall Orchestra, Overturein G Minor (Bruckner), "Fan-tasia on Greensleeves" (Vaughan
Williams)7.45 News and Commentary fromthe, United States8.0 Sir Henry J. Wood con-
ducting the BBC Orchestra, with
16 Vocalists, "Serenade toMusic" (Vaughan Williams)
8.16 Clifford Curzon (piano),with Sir Henry Wood and the
Queen’s Hall Orchestra, "Wan-derer" Fantasia (Schubert-Liszt)8.37 Sir Henry J. Wood and the
Queen’s Hall Orchestra, Sym-phonic Variations, .Op. 78(Dvorak)
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.26 Sir Henry J. Wood and the
Queen’s Hall Orchestra, "ALondon Symphony" (VaughanWilliams)
10. 4 Music, Mirth and Mefoay11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

[BYO _neko
5. 0-5.30 p.m. Music for Every-man
6. 0 Variety
‘7. O Popular Musie8.0 "Mr. Meredith Walks Out®8.15 Variety
8.45 ‘"Traitor’s Gate"
9. 0
9

9

a More Vgriety30 "The Famous Match," hyNat Gould
45 "Shamrocks": Tales and
songs of Old Erin
10. 0 For the Music Lover10.30 Close down

AN INVERCARGI
€80 ke. 441 m.

7. 0am. Breakfast session8.0 London News
9. 0 A.C.E. Taik: ""More Electri-cal Appliances"8.20 Devotional Service9.30-9.32 Current Ceiling Prices12.0 Lunch Musie
1.30-2.0 p.m. Broadcast to Schools
5. O Children’s session: UncleClarrie
5,15-5.30 Ambrose and hisOrchestra
6. 0 "Dad and Dave"
6.30 London News
6.40 National Announcements6.45 BBC Newsree!
7.10 After. Dinner Music7.30 From the Studio: Owen
Hymen (baritone), "Gentlemen,
the Toast is England" (Phillips),"T Heard a Forest Praying’? (deRose), "Sea Fever" (Ireland),"Song of the Bow" (Aylward)

BROADCASTS TO SCHOOLS
MONDAY, MARCH 25 ;

1.30 p.m. Music Appreciation, Ernest Jenner,
1.45 Broadcasts You Should Hear.
1.47-2.0 News Talk.
3.15-3.30 French Lesson for Post-Primary Pupils (Lesson 3.)

TUESDAY, MARCH 26
1.30-2.0 History Serial: ‘"‘The Grafted Rose," "In Which John
Neville Comes to London.’

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 27
1.30 p.m. Rhythm for Juniors, Jean Hay, Christchurch.
1.45-2.0 "Stories Old and New’’: "The Story of the Ancient Oak."

THURSDAY, MARCH 28
1,30-2.0 p.m. Singing Lesson, T. J. Young; Wellington. ;

FRIDAY, MARCH 29
1.30 p.m. Music Appreciation, Ernest Jenner, Christchurch.
1.45-2.0 "Making Boots in New Zealand To-day: Making Boots— the Coming of Machines," A. J. Campbell, Christ-church.


